

## आईटीआईलिमिटेड ITI Limited पंजीकृतएवंनिगमितकार्यालय Registered & Corporate Office आईटीआईभवन, दूरवाणीनगर, ITI Bhavan, Dooravaninagar बेंगलूरु Bengaluru -560 016

## Permission Certificate in Lieu of Para 26(6) of the EPF Scheme, 1952

This certificate is being issued to the employees complying with the requirement mandated vide EPFO circular No. Pension/2022/56259/16541 dated 20th February, 2023 for online submission of Joint Option Form provided in EPFO website. As per clause 6 (vii) of this circular, employees are required to submit the proof of remittance of employer's share in Provident Fund on higher wages exceeding the prevalent wage ceiling of 5,000 /6,500 and 15,000 proof of joint option under Para 26(6) of EPF Scheme duly verified by the employer.

M/s ITI LTD, is an exempted establishment under para 27A of the Employee Provident Fund Scheme, 1952. ITI Ltd; has five Provident Fund Trusts located at Bengaluru(Karnataka), Mankapur(UP), Naini(UP), Palakkad(Kerala) and Rae Bareli(UP). Exemption under EPF Scheme to the ITI Ltd; at various locations have been granted by the EPFO Authorities at the respective locations including approval of the respective PF Trust Rules.

The establishment has been complying with the respective Trust Rules, and provident fund contribution of the members at 12% of actual wages have been deducted from their Wages / Salaries and credited to the member's individual PF account. Further, the Employer's contribution at 12% on actual wages / salaries also been credited to Provident Fund along with members contribution under Respective Rules of the Trust, by which, we have been complying with the Rule 26(6) of the Provident Fund Scheme, 1952.

As per the said Provident Fund Rule of the Trust, the permission has already been granted through the Provident Fund Rules of the Trust for contributing on actual wages/ salary. Under these circumstances, the provisions of para 26(6) of the EPF Scheme, 1952 have been complied with by the establishment.

Street States of

[Shashikant Pawar] Deputy General Manager-HR

शशिकांत पवार / SHASHIKANT PAWAR उप महाप्रबंधक - मा.सं., रा.भा.एवं जनसंपर्क Dy. General Manager - HR, OL & PR आईटीआई लिमिटेड / ITI Limited पंजीकृत एवं निगमित कार्यालय/ Regd. & Corporate Office आईटीआई भवन, दूरवाणीनगर/ ITI Bhavan, Dooravaninagar, बेंगलूरु / BENGALURU - 560 016

Place: Bangalore Date: 30-03-2023